8 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/08
Standards-based cylinders DSBG, ISO 15552
Data sheet
Dimensions Download CAD data a www.festo.com
+   = plus stroke length
[1]	 Special outer hex nut with female
thread for mounting components
[2]	 Adjusting screw for adjustable
end-position cushioning (PPV)
@
[mm]
A
–0.5
B
@
d11
BG
min.
BG1
±0.5
E
±0.9
EE G J
160 72 65 24 25 186 G3/4 50.7 50.7
200 72 75 24 25 230 G3/4 46.9 46.7
250 84 90 25 26 284 G1 51.2 51.2
320 96 110 28 29 347 G1 58.2 58.2
@
[mm]
L2 L8 MM PL RT TG
±1.1
U1 U2
160 60 180±1 40 31 M16 140 12 20
200 70 180±1.2 40 30 M16 175 12 20
250 80 200±1.6 50 32 M20 220 25 25
320 90 220±2.2 63 37.5 M24 270 25 25
@
[mm]
VA
–1
VD W1 WH ZJ
±1
ß1 ß2 ß3
160 6 7 5 80±1.3 260 36 55 24h13
200 6 6.5 5 95±1.4 275 36 55 24h13
250 10 13.7 3 105±1.5 305 46 65 41h14
320 10 10.7 1.5 120±1.5 340 55 75 50h14
@ KK
DSBG-...
[mm] -M... 1)
160 M36x2 M16/M16x1.5/M20/M20x1.5/M24/M27/M27x2/M30x2/M36
200 M36x2 M20/M20x1.5/M24/M27/M27x2/M30x2/M36
250 M42x2 M24/M27/M27x2/M30x2/M36x2/M42
320 M48x2 M27/M27x2/M30x2/M36x2/M42x2/M48
1) Threads with smaller nominal diameter than in the basic version can generally not withstand such high loads. If necessary, the screw connection must be engineered.
Dimensions
132021/08 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinders DSBG, ISO 15552
Data sheet
Ordering data
Piston
diameter
Stroke With PPV cushioning
With position sensing
With elastic cushioning
Without position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
160 25 2029462 DSBG-160-25-PPVA-N3 2536747 DSBG-160-25-P-N3
40 2029463 DSBG-160-40-PPVA-N3 2536748 DSBG-160-40-P-N3
50 2029464 DSBG-160-50-PPVA-N3 2536749 DSBG-160-50-P-N3
80 2029465 DSBG-160-80-PPVA-N3 2536750 DSBG-160-80-P-N3
100 2029466 DSBG-160-100-PPVA-N3 2536751 DSBG-160-100-P-N3
125 2029467 DSBG-160-125-PPVA-N3 2536752 DSBG-160-125-P-N3
160 2029468 DSBG-160-160-PPVA-N3 2536753 DSBG-160-160-P-N3
200 2029469 DSBG-160-200-PPVA-N3 2536754 DSBG-160-200-P-N3
250 2029470 DSBG-160-250-PPVA-N3 2536755 DSBG-160-250-P-N3
320 2029471 DSBG-160-320-PPVA-N3 2536756 DSBG-160-320-P-N3
400 2029472 DSBG-160-400-PPVA-N3 2536758 DSBG-160-400-P-N3
500 2029473 DSBG-160-500-PPVA-N3 2536759 DSBG-160-500-P-N3
1 ... 27001) 2035926 DSBG-160-...-PPVA-N3 2537196 DSBG-160-...-P-N3
200 25 2390139 DSBG-200-25-PPVA-N3 2537448 DSBG-200-25-P-N3
40 2390140 DSBG-200-40-PPVA-N3 2537449 DSBG-200-40-P-N3
50 2390141 DSBG-200-50-PPVA-N3 2537450 DSBG-200-50-P-N3
80 2390142 DSBG-200-80-PPVA-N3 2537451 DSBG-200-80-P-N3
100 2390143 DSBG-200-100-PPVA-N3 2537452 DSBG-200-100-P-N3
125 2390144 DSBG-200-125-PPVA-N3 2537454 DSBG-200-125-P-N3
160 2390145 DSBG-200-160-PPVA-N3 2537455 DSBG-200-160-P-N3
200 2390146 DSBG-200-200-PPVA-N3 2537456 DSBG-200-200-P-N3
250 2390147 DSBG-200-250-PPVA-N3 2537457 DSBG-200-250-P-N3
320 2390148 DSBG-200-320-PPVA-N3 2537458 DSBG-200-320-P-N3
400 2390149 DSBG-200-400-PPVA-N3 2537459 DSBG-200-400-P-N3
500 2390150 DSBG-200-500-PPVA-N3 2537460 DSBG-200-500-P-N3
1 ... 27001) 2389803 DSBG-200-...-PPVA-N3 2537445 DSBG-200-...-P-N3
250 1 ... 22501) 2865078 DSBG-250-...-PPVA-N3 2865145 DSBG-250-...-P-N3
320 1 ... 22501) 3150987 DSBG-320-...-PPVA-N3 3178601 DSBG-320-...-P-N3
1) In combination with the position sensing option, the minimum stroke is 10 mm.
H- - Note
Other variants in the modular
product system a page 14
Ordering data